FORM PTO-1618A



05-16-2001



101718892

05-08-2001

ADDRESS.

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #72

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

.S. Patent & IMOTC/IM Mail Ropt Dt. #/2	
	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 5-8-01	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Comite International Olympique	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation X Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name United States Olympic Commit	tee
Maint	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) One Olympic Plaza	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Colorado Springs	Colorado Zip Code State/Country State/Countr
City	If document to be a solving party is
	-ttof a domestic
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	Chartered
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	OFFICE USE ONLY  40E
ment 075%:1 00000141 2425310	
40,00 UP	the approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agreement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB regenerating the Company of
中心 Leastmated to average	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB against Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated.  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to the comments regarded.	le approximately 30 Initiate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (19651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Office (19651-0027), Was
gathering the data needed of Information and Regulatory Arrans, Shinas D. C. 20231 and to the Office of Information 2027, Patent and Trademark Assi	gnment Practices. Sold cover sheet(s) information to:
Information Collection Budget Package Wall documents to be record AnnRESS.  Mail documents and Times and T	gnment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS to Information to:  led with required cover sheet(s) information to: rademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0736

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

DEO 1610D
PTO-1618B
10/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Name Clifford W. Browning  Address (line 1) Bank One Center/Tower  Address (line 2) Ill Monument Circle, Suite 3700  Address (line 3) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Address (line 3) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Address (line 3) Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett  Address (line 3) Ill Monument Circle, Suite 3700  Address (line 3) Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett  Address (line 3) Ill Monument Circle, Suite 3700  Address (line 4) Monument Circle, Suite 3700  Address (line 4) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter eline the Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
Address (line 1) Bank One Center/Tower  Address (line 2) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700  Address (line 3) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 317-634-3456  Name Clifford W. Browning  Address (line 1) Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett  Address (line 2) Bank One Center/Tower  Address (line 3) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700  Address (line 3) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700  Address (line 4) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the trademark Application Number of the Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Wethod of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Poposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Poposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Deposit Account are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning	Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (ine 2) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700  Address (ine 3) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Address (ine 4)	Name	Clifford W. Browning
Address (ine 3) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Address (ine 4)   Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 317-634-3456  Name Clifford W. Browning  Address (ine 2) Bank One Center/Tower  Address (ine 2) Bank One Center/Tower  Address (ine 3) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700  Address (ine 4) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(0) NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  2425310  Whethod of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: ves X No Authorization to charge additional fees: ves x at the charge to deposit account are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Chifford W. Browning May 2, 2, 2001  Date Signed	Address (line 1)	Bank One Center/Tower
Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 317-634-3456  Name Clifford W. Browning  Address (line 2) Bank One Center/Tower  Address (line 2) Bank One Center/Tower  Address (line 4) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DONT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number of properties involved.  Registration Number(s)  Regis	Address (line 2)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Name Clifford W. Browning  Address (line 2)	Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137
Address (line 1) Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett  Address (line 2) Bank One Center/Tower  Address (line 3) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700  Address (line 4) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number g_the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2425310  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties linvolved.  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed \( \text{Deposit Account} \) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes \( \text{X} \) No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 4)	
Address (line 1) Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett  Address (line 2) Bank One Center/Tower  Address (line 3) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700  Address (line 4) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number g_the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2425310  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties linvolved.  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed \( \text{Deposit Account} \) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes \( \text{X} \) No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 317-634-3456
Address (line 1) Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett  Address (line 2) Bank One Center/Tower  Address (line 3) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700  Address (line 4) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Value of Payment Application Number of properties involved.  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes X No  Authorization to charge additional fees:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning		
Address (line 2) Bank One Center/Tower  Address (line 3) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700  Address (line 4) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Authorization Number of Properties Involved.  Tee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Be Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Be Amount Fee Amount or If additional fees can be charged to the account.  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or If additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning Date Signed	Address (line 1)	
Address (line 3) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700  Address (line 4) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2425310  When the Application Number of properties involved.  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning Signature Date Signed		
Address (line 4) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Authorization Number of properties involved.  Tee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning Date Signature	Address (line 2)	Bank One Center/Tower
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  2425310  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No   Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning	Address (line 3)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  2425310  40.00  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment:  Enclosed  Deposit Account  Deposit Account  Enclosed  Number:  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  #23-3030  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes  No  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes  No  May 2, 2001  Clifford W. Browning  May 2, 2001  Date Signed	Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Pages	#1
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  2425310  40.00  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Peposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning  Page Signature  Bate Signed	Tradomark	
Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  2425310  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning  May 2, 2001  Date Signature  Date Signature  Date Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning Date Signed		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning May 2, 2001  Date Signature Date	Trac	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #23-3030  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning May 2, 2001  Signature Date Signed		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #23-3030  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning May 2, 2001  Signature Date Signed		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #23-3030  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning May 2, 2001  Signature Date Signed		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #23-3030  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning May 2, 2001  Signature Date Signed		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 23-3030  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning May 2, 2001  Signature Date Signed	Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 23-3030  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning May 2, 2001  Signature Date Signed	Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning  May 2, 2001  May 2, 2001  Date Signed		D west Account
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning  May 2, 2001  May 2, 2001  Date Signed		Account  Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interactions attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning  Signature  Date Signed		·
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interactions attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning  Signature  Date Signed		
attached copy is a true copy of the original conditions indicated herein.  Clifford W. Browning  Clifford W. Browning  Signature  Date Signed	Statement and Signature	
Clifford W. Browning  Clifford W. Browning  Clifford W. Browning  Signature  Date Signed	To t	he best of my knowledge and belief, the following the best of my knowledge and belief, the following the best of the copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
Clifford W. Browning Cuthure May 2, 2001  Date Signed	atta:	ched copy is a true copy of the Copy of the Copy of the Copy is a true copy is a true copy in the Copy of the Copy
Clifford W. Browning Signature Date Signed	ina)	
		Date Signed

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Comité International Olympique, a Switzerland association located at Château de Vidy, 1007 Lausanne, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor"), has registered the following mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

ATHENS 2004 2,425,310 January 30, 2001

WHEREAS, the United States Olympic Committee, a United States congressionally chartered corporation located at One Olympic Plaza, Colorado Springs, Colorado, 80909 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Comité International Olympique

By:

ritle: Director of Legal Affairs \_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_3rd March 2001

#117381

RECORDED: 05/08/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0738